

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WB)-I DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI**  
 ROOM NO. 31, B-BUILDING, JHANDEWALAN, NEW DELHI-110005.  
 Phone: 09558007601, E-mail Id:- djwaterbody@gmail.com  
**"STOP CORONA; WEAR FACE MASK, FOLLOW PHYSICAL DISTANCING, MAINTAIN HAND HYGIENE"**

**PRESS NIT No. 07/WB-I/2021-22**

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Contract Value (ECV) Amount put to tender	Earnest Money (EMD)	Tender Fee	Date of Release of tender in E-Procurement Solution & Tender ID No.	Last Date/Time of receipt of tender E-Procurement Solution
01	Cleaning-of Periphery-of Bhalswa lake & construction of Precast RCC Drain and pump House towards Bhalswa Dairy inside Bhalswa lake in Delhi under EE(WB)-I	₹ 6,11,26,443/-	NIL	₹ 1500/-	26.10.2021 At 2021_DJB_210202_1	26.11.2021 At 03:00 PM

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)  
 Advt. No. J.S.V. 525 (2021-22)

Sd/-  
**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WB)-I**

**GATI LIMITED**  
 CIN: L63011TG1995PLC020121  
 Regd. & Corp Office: Plot No. 20, Survey No. 12, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad 500 084  
 website: [www.gati.com](http://www.gati.com); e-mail: [investor.services@gati.com](mailto:investor.services@gati.com); Telephone: 040 71204284 Fax: 040 23112318

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from continuing operations	40,131	69,267	33,700
2	Net Profit from continuing operations before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	561	(528)	583
3	Net Profit from continuing operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,302	2,908	(551)
4	Net Profit from continuing operations after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,640	2,491	(692)
5	Net Profit from discontinued operations before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(91)	(464)	(389)
6	Net Profit from discontinued operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(91)	(464)	(389)
7	Net Profit from discontinued operations after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(91)	(464)	(389)
8	Profit for the period [4+5]	4,549	2,027	(1,081)
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	4,534	1,999	5
10	Equity Share Capital	2,459	2,459	2,439
11	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a)	Basic	3.98	2.23	(0.91)
b)	Diluted	3.90	2.19	(0.91)

Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,242	13,008	7,365
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12	96	77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(398)	(1,619)	77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(402)	(1,625)	77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(395)	(1,612)	89

Notes:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021, are available for investors at [www.gati.com](http://www.gati.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 2) The above Unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 26, 2021.  
 3) Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

For Gati Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Shashi Kiran Shetty**  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00127554

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: October 26, 2021

**Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited**

Corporate Identity Number: U67100MH2007PLC174759  
 Regd. Off: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098 Tel: +91-22-4088 6090  
 Fax: +91-22-4019 4900 Website: [www.edelweissarc.in](http://www.edelweissarc.in) E-mail: [earc.cs@edelweissfin.com](mailto:earc.cs@edelweissfin.com)

**Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2021**

Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
 (₹ in millions except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2020 (Audited) March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1 Total income from Operations	2,312.84	2,148.97 8,673.82
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	947.03	631.32 2,452.25
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	947.03	631.32 2,452.25
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	698.11	460.44 1,856.32
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	698.11	460.44 1,855.79
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,631.58	2,105.26 2,105.26
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	20,793.80	18,788.24 19,782.60
8 Securities Premium Account	5,770.14	5,964.46 5,964.46
9 Net worth <sup>1</sup>	23,425.38	21,225.50 22,219.86
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,250.55	41,919.99 36,029.58
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	- -
12 Debt Equity Ratio <sup>2</sup>	1.50	1.97 1.62
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)		
- Basic (Not annualised)	3.13	2.19 8.81
- Diluted (Not annualised)	2.65	1.75 7.05
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	- -
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	884.38	1,341.57 884.38
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) <sup>3</sup>	0.37	0.37 0.95
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) <sup>4</sup>	1.84	1.48 1.47

<sup>1</sup>Net worth = Share capital + Reserves & Surplus  
<sup>2</sup>Debt-equity Ratio = (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net Worth  
<sup>3</sup>DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal Repayment in next 12 months)  
<sup>4</sup>ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and the Company's website ([www.edelweissarc.in](http://www.edelweissarc.in)).  
 2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website - [www.edelweissarc.in](http://www.edelweissarc.in).  
 3 The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 26, 2021.  
 4 During the half year ended September 30, 2021, on receipt of approval from RBI, the Company has converted 3,32,00,000 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS) held by CDPQ Private Equity Asia Pte Limited ("CDPQ") into 5,26,31,579 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of the Company. Post the conversion, CDPQ has become one of the sponsors of EARC holding 20% of the total paid up equity share capital of the Company.  
 5 The Company operates in a single reportable operating segment of distressed credit business as per the requirement of Ind AS 108 - Operating Segment.  
 6 Reserve Bank of India (RBI) requires every Asset Reconstruction Company to create an Impairment Reserve by appropriating the difference between impairment allowance under Ind AS 109 and the provisioning required under earlier applicable Income Recognition, Asset Classification and Provisioning (IRACP) guidelines (including standard asset provisioning) from its Reserves to the said Impairment Reserve. Accordingly, the Company has created Impairment Reserve from its Reserves.  
 7 The COVID-19 pandemic outbreak across the world including India has resulted in most countries announcing lockdowns and quarantine measures that have sharply stalled economic activities across the world. The Indian Government too has imposed lockdowns starting from March 24, 2020. Subsequently, the national lockdown was lifted by the government for certain activities in a phased manner outside specified containment zones, but regional lockdowns/restrictions continued to be implemented in areas with a significant number of COVID-19 cases.  
 The Indian economy is impacted and would continue to be impacted by this pandemic and the resultant lockdown, due to the contraction in industrial and services output across small and large businesses. The impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, including the current "second wave" on Company's results, including credit quality and provisions, gain/loss on fair value changes, investment, remains uncertain and dependent on the current and further spread of COVID-19, steps taken by the government, RBI and other regulators to mitigate the economic impact and also the time it takes for economic activities to resume and reach the normal levels.  
 The Company has maintained sufficient capital and liquidity position and it will continue the same going forward. In assessing the fair valuation of investment, recoverability of loans, receivables, the Company has considered internal and external sources of information, including credit reports, economic forecasts and industry reports up to the date of approval of these financial results. Since the situation is rapidly evolving, its effect on the operations of the Company may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Company will continue to closely monitor material changes in markets and future economic conditions.  
 8 Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited**

Sd/-  
**Rajkumar Bansal**  
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
 DIN: 00122506

Mumbai, October 26, 2021.

**Vaibhav Global Limited**  
 Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004  
 Phone: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN: L36911RJ1989PLC004945  
 Email: [investor\\_relations@vaibhavglobal.com](mailto:investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com); Website: [www.vaibhavglobal.com](http://www.vaibhavglobal.com)

**NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR THE PURPOSE OF 2<sup>nd</sup> INTERIM DIVIDEND**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules made thereunder and in accordance with SEBI Regulations, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, 27th October, 2021 has declared the 2<sup>nd</sup> Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2021-22 and the record date for the purpose of said dividend shall be Saturday, 6th November, 2021. The said dividend shall be credited/dispensed within 30 days from the date of declaration.

SEBI has stipulated that all listed companies shall use approved mode of payment viz direct credit, NEFT, RTGS, 'payable-at-par' warrants/ cheques etc. for the purpose of making payments to the shareholders. All the shareholders are requested to immediately update their Bank Account No., if the same has not been updated with the Company's share transfer agent or the depository participant, as the case may be. Please keep your updated email ID registered with the Company/Depository Participant to receive timely communication.

This notice may be accessed on Company's website i.e. [www.vaibhavglobal.com](http://www.vaibhavglobal.com) and also on Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For Vaibhav Global Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Sushil Sharma (Company Secretary)**  
 FCS: 6535

Place : Jaipur  
 Date : 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2021

**Globalspace**

**CORRIGENDUM TO ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-21 CIRCULATED TO THE SHAREHOLDERS**

This Corrigendum is being issued in connection to the Annual Report of Globalspace Technologies Limited ('the Company'), for the Financial Year 2020-21, to be considered and adopted by the Members of the Company, at the ensuing Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of the Company, scheduled to be held on Friday, November 26, 2021 at 3:00 P.M. through video conferencing ("VC") or other audio-visual means ("OAVM"), to transact the businesses as mentioned in the Notice of the AGM dated October 23, 2021. The said Annual Report, along with the said AGM Notice, were dispatched to the Members of the Company through e-mail on Saturday, October 23, 2021.

This Corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the Annual Report 2020-21.

The Members of the Company are requested to take note of certain typographical corrections pertaining to Final Dividend (Page No. 8 of the Annual Report), Book Closure, Record date (Cut-Off date) (Page no. 10, 12 and 58 of the Annual Report) and Contact number (Page no. 62 and 64). The revised Annual Report is placed on the Company's website i.e., [www.globalspace.in](http://www.globalspace.in), and on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the NDSL website at [www.evoting.nssl.com](http://www.evoting.nssl.com).

These corrections are carried out due to inadvertent typographical errors noticed in the Annual Report. All the concerned shareholders, Stock Exchanges, depositories, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, the agency appointed for e-voting, the scrutinizer and other authorities and all other concerned persons are requested to take note of the above.

All other contents of the aforesaid Annual Report of the Company shall remain unchanged.

For any query/ clarification or assistance required with respect to Annual Report 2020-21 or Annual General Meeting, the Members may write to [cs@globalspace.in](mailto:cs@globalspace.in)

For and on behalf of Globalspace Technologies Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Swati Arora**  
 Company Secretary and  
 Compliance Officer

Place: Navi Mumbai  
 Date: October 28, 2021

**L&T Mutual Fund**  
 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177  
 C. S. T. Road, Kalina  
 Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

call 1800 2000 400  
 email [investor.line@lntmf.co.in](mailto:investor.line@lntmf.co.in)  
 www.ltfs.com

**Notice (No. 47 of F.Y. 2021 - 2022)**

**Disclosure of Half-yearly Unaudited Financial Results of the Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund:**

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and circulars issued in this regard by SEBI from time to time, the unaudited financial results ("Unaudited Results") of the Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") for the half-year ended September 30, 2021 have been hosted on the website of the Fund viz. [www.ltfs.com](http://www.ltfs.com) ("Website").

Investors/ Unit holders may accordingly view/download the results from the Website.

For L&T Investment Management Limited  
 CIN: U65991MH1996PLC229572  
 (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Date : October 27, 2021  
 Place : Mumbai

Sd/-  
 Authorised Signatory

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**shemaroo**

**Shemaroo Entertainment Limited**  
 (CIN: L67190MH2005PLC158288)  
 Registered Office : Shemaroo House, Plot No. 18, Marol Co-Op. Industrial Estate,  
 Off Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059  
 Tel : +91 - 22 - 4031 9911 Fax : +91 - 22 - 28519970 E-mail: [compliance.officer@shemaroo.com](mailto:compliance.officer@shemaroo.com)  
 Websites: [www.shemaroo.com](http://www.shemaroo.com) / [www.shemaroont.com](http://www.shemaroont.com)

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	
1. Total Income from operations	12,320	5,978	19,826
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	215	(937)	76
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	215	(937)	76
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	280	(921)	144
5. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	267	(915)	131
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	2,718	2,718	2,718
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8. Earning Per Share of Rs 10 each (before and after extraordinary items)			
Basic:	1.00	(3.37)	0.50
Diluted:	1.00	(3.37)	0.50

Notes:  
 a. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 26, 2021.  
 b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at [www.shemaroont.com](http://www.shemaroont.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), respectively.  
 c. Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	
Income from operations	12,044	5,826	19,302
Profit before tax	282	(814)	183
Profit after tax	347	(798)	251
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	347	(798)	251

By Order of the Board  
 For Shemaroo Entertainment Limited

Hiren U. Gada  
 CEO & CFO  
 (DIN:01108194)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : October 27, 2021

**L&T Financial Services Mutual Fund**

**Notice (No. 47 of F.Y. 2021 - 2022)**

**Disclosure of Half-yearly Unaudited Financial Results of the Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund:**

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and circulars issued in this regard by SEBI from time to time, the unaudited financial results ("Unaudited Results") of the Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") for the half-year ended September 30, 2021 have been hosted on the website of the Fund viz. [www.ltfs.com](http://www.ltfs.com) ("Website").

Investors/ Unit holders may accordingly view/download the results from the Website.

For L&T Investment Management Limited  
 CIN: U65991MH1996PLC229572  
 (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Date : October 27, 2021  
 Place : Mumbai

Sd/-  
 Authorised Signatory

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**GREENPANEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Makum Road, Tinsukia, Assam - 786 125  
 Corporate Office: 'Thapar House', 2nd Floor, 163 S. P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 026  
 Corporate Identity Number: L20100AS2017PLC018272  
 Phone: +91 33 4084 0600 | Fax: +91 33 2464 5525 | Website: [www.greenpanel.com](http://www.greenpanel.com) | E-mail: [investor.relations@greenpanel.com](mailto:investor.relations@greenpanel.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2021**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Three months ended 30.09.2021	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding Three months ended 30.09.2020 in the previous year	Three months ended 30.09.2021	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	42,397.77	73,262.95	22,440.81	42,455.26	73,355.43
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8,929.60	12,946.82	1,605.50	9,420.19	13,554.46
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8,929.60	12,946.82	1,605.50	9,420.19	13,554.46
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,215.24	9,072.41	1,805.76	6,705.83	9,680.05
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,215.24	9,072.41	1,805.76	6,707.28	9,698.17
6.	Equity share capital	1,226.27	1,226.27	1,226.27	1,226.27	1,226.27
7.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	5.07	7.40	1.47	5.47	7.89

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2021 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (URL: [www.bseindia.com/corporates](http://www.bseindia.com/corporates)), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) website (URL: [www.nseindia.com/corporates](http://www.nseindia.com/corporates)) and on the Company's website (URL: [www.greenpanel.com/investor-relations](http://www.greenpanel.com/investor-relations)).

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
	Three months ended 30.09.2021	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding Three months ended 30.09.2020 in the previous year	Three months ended 30.09.2021	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding Three months ended 30.09.2020 in the previous year
Other expenses/(income) includes foreign exchange fluctuation loss/(gain) in respect of long-term borrowings for the MDF Plant at Andhra Pradesh.	(147.18)	-	48.02	(147.18)	-	48.02
Finance costs includes foreign exchange fluctuation loss/(gain) in respect of long-term borrowings for the MDF Plant at Andhra Pradesh, to the extent that they are regarded as an adjustment to finance cost as per para 6(e) of Ind AS 23 - "Borrowing costs".	(365.18)	251.09	370.61	(365.18)	251.09	370.61
Finance costs includes mark to market valuation of interest rate swaps (IRS) and hedging of principal in respect of long-term borrowings for the MDF Plant at Andhra Pradesh	-	-	226.43	-	-	226.43

3. The consolidated financial results include the financial results of subsidiary namely Greenpanel Singapore Pte. Limited (Singapore).  
 4. These standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments thereunder.

By order of the Board of Directors  
 For Greenpanel Industries Limited  
**Shiv Prakash Mittal**  
 Executive Chairman  
 (DIN : 00237242)

Place : Kolkata  
 Dated : 27 October 2021

